
UNION TERRITORY OF DAMAN AND DIU
URBAN DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

FORT AREA,MOTI DAMAN -396 220.

No. 01 /IT/DDeGS/File No.211/2014-15/1134 Dated : 31/03/2015
---------------------------------------------------

CORRIGENDUM NO.1

Reference RFP Notice No. 01 /IT/DDeGS/File No . 211/2014 -15/367 Dated:18/02/2015 for Selection of Total Solution Provider for e-Municipality Management
Information System of Municipalities of Daman, Diu & Silvassa floated by the

Department of Urban Development, UT Administration of Daman & Diu and Dadra
& Nagar Haveli and uploaded(Tender ID : 168967) on website
https://daman.nprocure.com. The last date for downloading the bid documents &
submission of bid is extended up to 06 . 05.2015 till 15 . 00 hrs.

Iv^
(P.P.Parmar) a^ °g

Deputy Secretary(UD)

Copy to :- Daman.

1.The District Informatics Officer, NIC, Secretariat, Daman with a request to upload the
above on the website of Daman and Diu for wide publicity.

2.The Field Publicity Officer, Daman with a request the get the above corrigendum
published ( in Size - 9 cm x 6 cm) in Three news papers [i . e. each in Gujarati(Suratedition )/Hindi and One in English news papers(Mumbai edition )] for wide publicity.


